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The summary statements contained in this document have a 

certain degree of risk and uncertainty relating to business 

prospects, financial, strategic and economic projections, among 

others, and such information is based on assumptions, data and 

expectations that, although considered by the Company, may not 

be accurate, materialize or be under the Company´s control. Due 

to these factors, the actual results may differ materially from those 

indicated or implied by this material. 

The Company does not guarantee, in any form or to any extent, 

that the trends herein disclosed shall be confirmed. The 

information and opinions contained in this presentation should 

not be considered as a recommendation for investment, which 

should not be based solely on the truthfulness, timeliness or 

completeness of such information or opinions. None of the 

Company’s representatives, advisors or related parties shall be 

liable for any losses that may arise from the use or the 

information contained in this material.

Disclaimer
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Porto Primavera

Power of 1,655 MW | Physical Guarantee of 948 average MW

Production consistently above physical guarantee.

Porto Primavera plant is modern and with excellence in performance.

Presence concentrated in the region with the highest economic activity in Brazil.

One of the longest concession periods of the electricity sector (until 2049).

. .

portfolioA S S E T

Porto Primavera

Power: 87MW

Physical guarantee: 48MWm

Concession up to 2021

Power: 1,540MW

Physical guarantee: 887MWm

Concession up to 2049

Paraibuna

Jaguari¹

Power: 28MW

Physical guarantee: 13MWm

Concession up to 2020

4
(1) On June 2019, the Company’s board of directors resolved that it was not of interest to renew the HPP Jaguari concession



S h a r e h o l d e r  S t r u c t u r e  a n d

corporate governance

50% 50%

ON: 93.5%

PNB: 13.7%

Total: 40.0%

ON: 6.5%

PNB: 86.3%

PNA: 100%

Total: 60.0%

VTRM Energia Free Float

Board of Directors 
with 40% of 
independent 
members

Global Rating BB-
and local br.AAA by 
S&P, updated 
December/19

. .
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Listed at 
level 1 of B3

100% tag along 
for CESP6 (PNB)

Statutory Audit 
Committee with 
100% independent 
members

Separate roles of 
chairman and CEO

Analyst coverage: 
13 institutions

Brazil Broad 

Index 

BM&FBOVESPA



Strong Cash Generation

• cash conversion¹ ratio of 65% in 2019

• re-leverage potential

Dividends

• 52% payout in 2019

• dividend yield of 6% in 2019

Robust Commercial Strategy

• equalization of the energy balance 
with significant cost reduction 

• strategy of long-term contracts 

High Operational Performance

• availability index higher than 
ANEEL reference values

Strong Corporate Governance

• a strong controlling block and management team

• diversified and qualified team

Financial Performance

• adjusted² EBITDA of BRL752 million 
for 2019, representing 50% 

increase vs. 2018

De-Risking Evolution

• reduction of the total contingent 
liabilities  due to judgments, court 
settlements, reviews and changes

An intense process 
of transformation 

and efficiency 

advantages
C O M P E T I T I V E

(1) Cash Conversion Ratio = Operating Cash Flow After Debt Services / Adjusted EBITDA

(2) Adjusted EBITDA excludes provision for litigation, VDP, Adjustment for Jupiá and Ilha Solteira and reversal of impairment

Focus on Cost Discipline

• process review enabling to capture 
efficiencies in costs and operations
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H I G H L I G H T S2019

✓ 1,029 average MW generation 

and average Availability Index 

of 93.9%, above 2018

✓ SAP system implementation

during 2019

✓ Voluntary Dismissal Program 

with 67% of eligible people 

joining and ~ 50% reduction in 

payroll cost

✓ Adjusted EBITDA of BRL752 

million and 48% margin

✓ Net Income of BRL1.2 billion

✓ 17% reduction in operating 

costs and expenses1 in 2019 

and 32% in 4Q19

✓ 65% cash conversion ratio2

✓ Dividends of BRL606 million, 

corresponding to BRL1.85/share 

to be paid in April (BRL1.25 / 

share) and October (BRL0.60/ 

share)

✓ Reduction by BRL1.5billion3

of total liability contingencies, 

BRL614 millions in probable 

✓ Net release of BRL192 million in 

judicial deposits

✓ Equalization of the 2019 energy 

balance with 28% reduction or 

BRL210 million in the cost of 

purchased energy

✓ CESP trading company, 

starting operations in January 

2020

(1) Excludes Impairment, VDP, contingency provision and contingent asset adjustment

(2) Cash Conversion Ratio = Operating Cash Flow After Debt Services / Adjusted EBITDA 

(3) Before to the impact of monetary correction

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCEOPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY ENERGY  TRADING CONTINGENCIES
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Contingent Liabilities – 2019 Variation
(BRL million)

Contingent Liabilities – 4Q19 Variation
(BRL million)

7.572 7,725
7,062

2,186 2,230
2,528

2,197 2,244
1,814

244 

(794)

11,955 12,199

11,405

sep/19 monetary

correction and

interest

update balance net change and

judgements

dec/19

Probable Possible Remote

CONTINGENT LIABILITY REDUCED BY BRL1.5 BILLION1 AND BRL614 MILLION IN 

PROBABLE IN 2019

7,352
8,159

7,062

2,066

2,278

2,528

2,156

2,428

1,814

1,291

(1,460)11,575

12,865

11,405

dec/18 monetary

correction and

interest²

update balance net change and

judgements

dec/19

-11% -7%

(1) Before to the impact of monetary correction
(2) Considers the monetary restatement and interest paid in each quarter

Restructuring of the legal area and 

hiring specialized offices to assist in 

reduction the litigation

Reduction of the total contingent liabilities  

due to judgments, court settlements, reviews 

and changes

45 cases account for 78%

of the total contingent 

liability

probable

-25%

-BRL614MM

probable

-18%

-BRL430MM

C O N T I N G E N T liability



TRÊS IRMÃOS LAWSUIT
▪ LAWSUIT THAT DISCUSSES THE COMPENSATION DUE TO THE NON-RENEWAL OF THE TRÊS IRMÃOS HPP CONCESSION

▪ THE CASE IS IN THE FINAL STAGE OF EVIDENCE PRODUCTIONS (EXPERT REPORTS)

Land: 

BRL1.8 bi

Revaluation BRL4.7 bi 

(basis of Jun/2012)

The value is composed of(1): 

Plant: 

BRL1.9 bi 

Floodgate and Canal: 

BRL1.0 bi 

11

Lawsuit Schedule

7/2014

Distribuition

11/2014

Appeal of the 

Federal 

Government to 

the tribunal

11/2014

Concession of the 

Injunction

(payment BRL1.7 billion)

10/2015

Injunction in 

Federal Court 

quashed

7/2018

1st Expert 

report:

BRL9.3 bi

8/2018

2nd Expert 

report:

BRL7.0 bi

1/2019

3rd Expert 

report:

BRL4.7 bi

9/2016

Special Appeal of

CESP at the 

Superior Court of 

Justice

6/2019 

CESP 

Manifestation on

expert report

8/2019

Union 

Manifestation on

expert report

Any additional

manifestations
Veredict

Judgment


Estimated

LAST STEP
Dec/2019

Process conversion to 

electronic format

8/2019

State of São Paulo 

request to be 

excluded from the 

process

11/2019

Case referred to

the judge

▪ CESP requests the payment by the Union of the undisputed 

amount of BRL 1.7 billion (basis Jun/12)

▪ In the first instance, CESP obtained a favorable decision, later revoked by the court 

▪ CESP then appealed to the Supreme Court, with the respective appeal pending 

judgment

Special Appeal to Release Undisputed Amount

(1) Figures reconstituted by CESP based on the expert report in Jan/19 totaling the mentioned BRL 4.7 billion

C O N T I N G E N T asset
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E N E R G Ymarket

68,6

65,2

73,1

71,9

69,2

68,7

67,0

63,8
63,1

64,0

66,9

69,5

69,3
68,9

 62

 65

 68

 71

 74

jan fev mar abr mai jun jul ago set out nov dez

A
V

G
. 
G

W

2018 2019

Demand – SIN (Avg. GW)¹

AFFLUENT NATURAL ENERGY (ANE) PERFORMANCE BELOW LONG-TERM AVERAGE (LTA) AND LOW 

ENERGY DEMAND I M PA C T  I N  T H E  G S F  L E V E L S  I N  2 0 1 9

Daily ANE - SIN (Avg. MW and %) + Storage Level Evolution  - SIN (%)¹

2019 

performance 

+2% vs. 2018

% of LTA

(1) Source: ONS | LTA: Long Term Average; SIN: National Interconnected System;

Jan MarFeb Apr May Jun AugJul Sep Oct Nov Dec



1. Gross Physical Guarantee and Adjusted Physical Guarantee (1) (Avg. MW) 3. Energy Deficit versus Energy Purchases (Avg. MW)

2. 2019 Energy Balance Prior to Energy Purchases (Avg. MW) 4. 2019 Energy Balance After Energy Purchases (Avg. MW)

Commercialization strategy mitigated 

GSF effects in 2019

More than 80% of the 2020 energy exposure has already been 

considered within the windows of opportunity

528

444

145

0

108

202
267

308
259 246 272

221 245

68

445

156
96

156
217 234 274

187
249 267 220 212

184 391 275 220 212 236 234 237 226 238 248 218 259

Jan Fev Mar Abr Mai Jun Jul Ago Set Out Nov Dez 2019
Necessidade de compra Energia comprada Preço médio de compra

528 444
145 108 202

267 308 259 246
272 221

245

56

382
475

785

960

795
709

779 755
811 811 845 855

748

910 919 930 905
903 911

1.046 1.063 1.070 1.057
1.117 1.076

993

Jan Fev Mar Abr Mai Jun Jul Ago Set Out Nov Dez 2019

Déficit Sobra de Energia Recurso Total Requisito

Reduction of 28% or BRL210 million in the cost of energy 

purchased in 2019 vs. 2018 and 52% in 4Q19 vs. 4Q18

E N E R G Ybalance 2019

Jan MarFeb Apr May Jun AugJul Sep Oct Nov Dec

Jan MarFeb Apr May Jun AugJul Sep Oct Nov Dec

Purchase Need Purchased Energy Average Purchased Price (BRL/MWh)

2019

Deficit Energy Surplus Total Resource Requirement
14

0
0

0
31

270

519 624 583 479 331 90

188

146
161

222

169

0 0
0

0

236 314

563

792

827

978

1,298
1,379 1,393

1,290
1,176

946
936

382
475

785

960

795
709

779 755 811 811 845 855
748

1.62 1.48 1.37 1.19 0.92 0.67 0.55 0.49 0.53 0.58 0.67 0.85 0.81 

Jan Fev Mar Abr Mai Jun Jul Ago Set Out Nov Dez 2019

Défict (GSF) Secundária Garantia Física Garantia Física Ajustada

Jan MarFeb Apr May Jun AugJul Sep Oct Nov Dec

Deficit (GSF) Secondary Physical Guarantee Physical Guarantee Adjusted by GSF

460

33 34 72
5 1

32

1

11

152 3

450 

920 
941 

1,056 
951 

926 

1,013 1,029 998 

1,060 

1,112 1,075 961 

910 

919 

930 
905 903 911 

1,046 1,063 1,070 

1,057 

1,117 1,076 
993 

Jan Fev Mar Abr Mai Jun Jul Ago Set Out Nov Dez 2019

Déficit Sobra de Energia Recurso Total Requisito

2019 Energy Balance After Energy Purchases (Avg. MW)

Jan MarFeb Apr May Jun AugJul Sep Oct Nov Dec

Deficit Energy Surplus Total Resource Requirement
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42 26

143
113

4Q18 4Q19 2018 2019

Personnel and 

Directors(1)

19 13

69
53

4Q18 4Q19 2018 2019

Third Party Services, 

Materials and Rents

423 288

1,448
1,199

4Q18 4Q19 2018 2019

Total Costs and 

Expenses(2)

-52%

-38%

-32%

-17%

Reduction of ~ 50% in the headcount with 

change in the professional profile and 

reformulation of the management model

Contract renegotiation and process 

review enabling to capture efficiencies in 

costs and operations

194
93

752

541

4Q18 4Q19 2018 2019

Energy purchases
New strategy of energy balance 

management

(1) Excludes VDP| (2) Excludes Impairment, VDP, provision for litigation and Contingent Asset Adjustment

R E D U C T I O N  I N  M A N A G E A B L E  C O S T S  A N D  E X P E N S E S  R E F L E C T S  T H E  N E W  L E V E L  

F O C U S E D  O N  E F F I C I E N C Y  A N D  D I S C I P L I N E

16

-28%

- 21%

-23%

-32%

F O C U S  o ncost discipline



752 

( 170 ) ( 9 )

572 

( 81 )

492 

( 229 ) 204 

1,560 

( 1,399 )

( 297 )

330 
411 

741 

Adjusted

EBITDA

working capital CAPEX OCF¹ net debt

service

OCF¹ after net

debt service

payment

payment of

litigation

judicial release borrowings/

amortization

payment of

concession fee

dividends 2019 free cash

flow

initial cash

dec/18

final cash

dec/19¹

F I N A N C I A L performance
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Cash Flow 2019

BRL million

C O S T  D I S C I P L I N E  A N D  E Q U A L I Z AT I O N  O F  T H E  E N E R G Y  B A L A N C E  A L L O W S  G R O W T H  O F  

A D J U S T E D  E B I T D A  B Y  B R L 2 4 9  M I L L I O N  I N  T H E  Y E A R  A N D  S T R O N G  C A S H  G E N E R AT I O N

(1) Excludes Impairment, VDP, provision for litigation and Contingent Asset Adjustment/ (2) OCF = Operating Cash Flow | (3) Considers cash conversion = (OCF after Debt Service/Adjusted EBITDA) | (4) Considers the value of the contribution to CESP trading 

company

408 433

1,634 1,571

4Q18 4Q19 2018 2019

+6%

-4%
Net Revenue
BRL million

+BRL193 million

Adjusted EBITDA¹
BRL million

+50%

+BRL 330 million

C A S H  C O N V E R S I O N ³  O F 65%

64
257

503

752

4Q18 4Q19 2018 2019

4
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N E T  I N C O M E  O F  B R L 1 . 2  B I L L I O N  I N  2 0 1 9 ,  R E S U L T I N G  I N  A  D I V I D E N D  O F  B R L 6 0 6  

M I L L I O N  A N D  A  D I V I D E N D  Y I E L D  O F ~ 6 %

Deferred income tax and social 

contribution arising from the 

expectation of taxable net income 

in the next years

Reduction in the provision for 

litigation in line with CESP's 

de-risking strategy

Recovery of Porto 

Primavera asset value 

(impairment)

N E T  income

BRL million

Ilha Solteira and Jupiá

contingent asset 

adjustment, according to 

energy ministry ordinance

(1) Balance between provisions and reversals. Does not consider payments and agreements

752

332

120

(230) (111)

(380)

(347)

1,027 1,163

adj. EBITDA

2019

provision for

ligation¹

impairment adjustment Ilha

Solteira and

Jupiá

VDP depreciation financial

result

deferred

income IR/CSLL

net result

2019



Average debt term 
of 4.4 years

Amortization Schedule 4Q19 
(BRL million)

Gross Debt: R$1.8 billion
Rating

Rating Outlook Revised

BB- | br.AAA Positive Dec/2019
Debenture at CDI + 1.64% p.a., payable in four 
annual installments, between 2022 and 2025

19

Net Debt(2) (BRL million) and
Leverage(1)(x)

R O B U S T  C A P I TA L  S T R U C T U R E ,  P R O V I D E D  BY  S T R O N G  C A S H  G E N E R AT I O N

A L LO W I N G  PAY M E N T  O F  B R L 6 0 6  M I L L I O N  D I V I D E N D S A N D  L E V E R A G E  R E D U C T I O N

(1) Leverage measured by Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA LTM ratio. /  (2) Considers the MTM adjustment of derivative instruments / (3) Considers the value of the contribution to CESP trading company

F I N A N C I A LCAPITALstructure

1,405
1,331

1,010

4.0

2.4

1.3

-5.0

-4.0

-3.0

-2.0

-1.0

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

500

700

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

2Q19 3Q19 4Q19

Net Debt Leverage

741

450 450 450 450

cash³ 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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▪ Evolution of the proactive, 
transparent and agile market 
communication plan

▪ Debt management

Market

▪ CESP trading Company, 
starting operations

▪ More than 80% of the 2020 
energy exposure has already 
been considered

Energy TradingContingencies

▪ Advance in the Passive 
Contingency de-risk

▪ Strategic management of 
contingency asset of Três
Irmãos

▪ Release of judicial deposits

▪ Continuous and disciplined 
management of costs and 
expenses

▪ Plan for the reorganizations and 
monetization of non-operating 
properties

▪ Advances in automation and 
artificial intelligent of critical 
processes

▪ Advance in the Occupational 
Health and Safety agenda aiming 
at a benchmark position

Operation

2020 

Key Initiatives



CEO and IR

Mario Bertoncini

mario.bertoncini@cesp.com.br

CFO

Marcelo de Jesus

marcelo.jesus@cesp.com.br

IR Team

Isabela Cerbasi

isabela.cerbasi@cesp.com.br

+55 11 3092-2812

Lúcia Césari

lucia.cesari@cesp.com.br

+55 11 3092-2813

Gregory Lima

gregory.lima@cesp.com.br

+55 11 3092-2820

ri.cesp.com.br

cesp.com.br

contacts
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